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# 20 Rice (24-12, 11-5 C-USA / 11-5) -vs- Tulane (14-18, 6-9 C-USA / 6-9)
4/11/2014 at New Orleans, La. (Turchin Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kevin McCanna (3-2)
Loss: Randy LeBlanc (3-3)
Save: Matt Ditman (5)
HBP: None
PB: Jake Rogers
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Wilkerson First: Ryan Broussard Third Base: Matthew Hensel 
Start: 6:30 pm   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 1897   Weather: 70 degrees, clear
Game notes:

McCanna faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rice 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 11 1
Tulane 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 0

Rice 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Charlie Warren cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Shane Hoelscher 3b 4 2 3 0 1 0 0
Keenan Cook rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
Skyler Ewing 1b 3 0 2 1 2 0 0
Connor Teykl 2b 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
John Clay Reeves c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Chase McDowell dh 3 1 2 1 1 0 2
Michael Aquino lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Ford Stainback ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kevin McCanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Ditman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 11 4 4 4 10

2B: Michael Aquino (1)
HR: Chase McDowell (1)
SH: Keenan Cook (2)
SF: Connor Teykl (1)
E: Shane Hoelscher (1)

Tulane 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Richard Carthon lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jake Willsey 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Garrett Deschamp 1b 3 2 1 1 1 2 1
Andrew Garner rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Hunter Hope 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Lex Kaplan cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick DiMaggio dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jake Rogers c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Stephen Alemais ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Randy LeBlanc p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corey Merrill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 6 2 2 10 2

2B: Andrew Garner (1); Nick DiMaggio (1); Jake Rogers (1)
HR: Garrett Deschamp (1)
PO: Hunter Hope (1)

Rice IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin McCanna (W, 3-2) 7.0 5 3 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 24 26 5 7 –
Matt Ditman (S, 5) 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 3 –
Totals 6 3 2 2 10 0 0 0 0 31 33 5 10

Tulane IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Randy LeBlanc (L, 3-3) 6.1 10 4 4 3 3 0 0 0 1 27 32 7 9 –
Corey Merrill 2.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 7 9 1 5 –
Totals 11 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 2 34 41 8 14



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rice - Top of 1st RIC TUL
Warren grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Hoelscher singled up the middle. 0 0
Cook singled to pitcher; Hoelscher advanced to second. 0 0
Ewing singled up the middle, RBI; Cook advanced to third; Hoelscher scored. 1 0
C.Teykl flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Cook scored. 2 0
Reeves flied out to cf. 2 0

Tulane - Top of 1st RIC TUL
Carthon struck out swinging. 2 0
Willsey grounded out to ss. 2 0
Deschamp walked. 2 0
Garner doubled to right center, RBI; Deschamp scored. 2 1
Hope flied out to rf. 2 1

Rice - Top of 2nd RIC TUL
McDowell homered to right field, RBI. 3 1
Aquino doubled to left center. 3 1
Stainback grounded out to 3b. 3 1
Warren grounded out to 2b; Aquino advanced to third. 3 1
Hoelscher walked. 3 1
Cook flied out to lf. 3 1

Tulane - Top of 2nd RIC TUL
L. Kaplan struck out swinging. 3 1
DiMaggio lined out to rf. 3 1
J. Rogers grounded out to 3b. 3 1

Rice - Top of 3rd RIC TUL
Ewing singled to right center. 3 1
Ewing advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 1
C.Teykl struck out swinging. 3 1
Reeves grounded out to 2b; Ewing advanced to third. 3 1
McDowell walked. 3 1
Aquino lined out to 2b. 3 1

Tulane - Top of 3rd RIC TUL
Alemais flied out to cf. 3 1
Carthon grounded out to p. 3 1
Willsey struck out swinging. 3 1

Rice - Top of 4th RIC TUL
Stainback singled down the lf line, bunt. 3 1
Warren popped up to 3b, bunt. 3 1
Hoelscher popped up to 1b. 3 1
Cook grounded out to 2b. 3 1

Tulane - Top of 4th RIC TUL
Deschamp homered to left field, RBI. 3 2
Garner grounded out to ss. 3 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hope singled up the middle. 3 2
Hope out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 2
L. Kaplan grounded out to ss. 3 2

Rice - Top of 5th RIC TUL
Ewing grounded out to ss. 3 2
C.Teykl out at first 1b to p. 3 2
Reeves struck out looking. 3 2

Tulane - Top of 5th RIC TUL
DiMaggio struck out swinging. 3 2
J. Rogers struck out swinging. 3 2
Alemais grounded out to 3b. 3 2

Rice - Top of 6th RIC TUL
McDowell singled up the middle. 3 2
Aquino struck out swinging. 3 2
Stainback flied out to lf. 3 2
Warren grounded out to 2b. 3 2

Tulane - Top of 6th RIC TUL
Carthon out at first 1b to p. 3 2
Willsey struck out swinging. 3 2
Deschamp struck out swinging. 3 2

Rice - Top of 7th RIC TUL
Hoelscher singled to right field. 3 2
Cook grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Hoelscher advanced to second. 3 2
Ewing intentionally walked. 3 2
C.Teykl singled up the middle, RBI; Ewing advanced to second; Hoelscher scored. 4 2
Merrill to p for R. LeBlanc. 4 2
Reeves grounded out to 2b; C.Teykl advanced to second; Ewing advanced to third. 4 2
McDowell grounded out to 2b. 4 2

Tulane - Top of 7th RIC TUL
Garner flied out to cf. 4 2
Hope walked. 4 2
L. Kaplan flied out to ss. 4 2
DiMaggio doubled, advanced to third on the throw; Hope advanced to third, out at home rf to 1b to c. 4 2

Rice - Top of 8th RIC TUL
Aquino flied out to rf. 4 2
Stainback grounded out to 3b. 4 2
Warren struck out looking. 4 2

Tulane - Top of 8th RIC TUL
J. Rogers doubled to left field. 4 2
Ditman to p for McCanna. 4 2
Alemais struck out swinging. 4 2
Carthon singled, advanced to second on an error by 3b; J. Rogers scored, unearned. 4 3
Willsey struck out looking. 4 3
Deschamp struck out swinging. 4 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rice - Top of 9th RIC TUL
Hoelscher singled through the left side. 4 3
Cook grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Hoelscher advanced to second. 4 3
Ewing intentionally walked. 4 3
C.Teykl grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; Ewing out on the play. 4 3

Tulane - Top of 9th RIC TUL
Garner grounded out to 3b. 4 3
Hope grounded out to 3b. 4 3
L. Kaplan grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 3


